Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Agreement between the City of Lake Forest Park and V+M Structural Design, Inc. Dated December 12, 2022

This Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Agreement between the City of Lake Forest Park and V+M Structural Design, Inc., AG-22-050 (hereafter the "Agreement"), is made in consideration of mutual benefits, terms, and conditions and pursuant to Section 16 of the Agreement.

- 1. Sections 1, 2, and 4 of the Agreement are amended to replace Exhibit A and Exhibit B with the Revised Exhibit A and Revised Exhibit B attached and incorporated hereto.
- 2. Revised Exhibit A and Revised Exhibit B of this Amendment No. 1, shall result in no-cost change to the original Agreement amount. Consultant shall invoice the City monthly on the basis of the portion of the Work completed each month by the Consultant and sub-consultants.

All other terms and conditions remain as provided in the original Agreement.

CITY OF LAKE FOREST PARK

V+M STRUCTURAL DESIGN, INC.

Signed:	Signed:
Printed Name:	Printed Name:
Title:	Title:
Dated:	Dated: